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BELL

BREATHITT

CLAY

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

LESLIE

LETCHER

PERRY

PIKE

County

8070479
8075221

8130418
8130420
8130421
8130422
8138032

8260699
8260700
8260701

8365662
8365695

8600572
8660378
8981067
8984654

8480400
8485615
8488082
8488100

8580236

8600564

8610559

8665186
8665187
8665188

8678058

8970376
8970571

8980712
8980775

Permit No

SU-4
MI-7

SU-5
SU-5
SU-6
SU-4
RN-7

SU-5
SU-7
SU-7

RN-4
SU-6

SU-5
SU-3
SU-1
SU-2

SU-6
AM-1
MA-13
SU-3

RN-2

MI-12

NW-1

SU-3
SU-3
SU-5

MA-9

MI-7
MI-14

MI-6
RN-2

Type

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

SPURLOCK MINING, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
JRL COAL INC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC

LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC

MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC

CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC
CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC

SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC

APEX ENERGY INC
BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Final
Status

10/21/2020
10/21/2020

10/21/2020
10/19/2020
10/21/2020
10/22/2020
10/22/2020

10/15/2020
10/21/2020
10/21/2020

10/15/2020
10/19/2020

10/26/2020
10/28/2020
10/21/2020
10/19/2020

10/28/2020
10/05/2020
10/12/2020
10/28/2020

10/26/2020

10/14/2020

10/26/2020

10/28/2020
10/26/2020
10/26/2020

10/19/2020

10/05/2020
10/12/2020

10/23/2020
10/27/2020

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD

FRANKFORT REGION
FRANKFORT REGION
FRANKFORT REGION
FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE

HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

Regional Office
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PIKE

WHITLEY

County

8980839
8980943
8980980
8984498
8984614
8984637

8987128
8988159
8988201

9180501
9185170

Permit No

NW-1
MI-3
MI-6
RN-4
MI-4
MI-1

SU-1
RN-2
SU-1

NW-1
RN-7

Type

CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
MC MINING LLC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC
APEX ENERGY INC
CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC
SOUTHFORK COAL CO

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Final
Status

10/14/2020
10/08/2020
10/21/2020
10/15/2020
10/27/2020
10/28/2020

10/21/2020
10/12/2020
10/19/2020

10/06/2020
10/27/2020

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


