Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

October 2020

Page 1 of 2

11/18/2020

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070479 8075221	SU-4 MI-7	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued Issued	10/21/2020 10/21/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130418 8130420 8130421 8130422 8138032	SU-5 SU-5 SU-6 SU-4 RN-7	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC KENTUCKY FUEL CORPORATION	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	10/21/2020 10/19/2020 10/21/2020 10/22/2020 10/22/2020	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
CLAY	8260699 8260700 8260701	SU-5 SU-7 SU-7	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued	10/15/2020 10/21/2020 10/21/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
FLOYD	8365662 8365695	RN-4 SU-6	SPURLOCK MINING, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued	10/15/2020 10/19/2020	HAZARD HAZARD
FRANKLIN	8600572 8660378 8981067 8984654	SU-5 SU-3 SU-1 SU-2	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	10/26/2020 10/28/2020 10/21/2020 10/19/2020	FRANKFORT REGION FRANKFORT REGION FRANKFORT REGION FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480400 8485615 8488082 8488100	SU-6 AM-1 MA-13 SU-3	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC JRL COAL INC VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued Issued	10/28/2020 10/05/2020 10/12/2020 10/28/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
JOHNSON	8580236	RN-2	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	10/26/2020	PIKEVILLE
KNOTT	8600564	MI-12	LIBERTY MANAGEMENT LLC	Issued	10/14/2020	HAZARD
KNOX	8610559	NW-1	MOUNTAINSIDE COAL CO INC	Issued	10/26/2020	
LESLIE	8665186 8665187 8665188	SU-3 SU-3 SU-5	CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC CARDINAL RECLAMATION COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued	10/28/2020 10/26/2020 10/26/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8678058	MA-9	SAPPHIRE COAL COMPANY	Issued	10/19/2020	HAZARD
PERRY	8970376 8970571	MI-7 MI-14	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC	Issued Issued	10/05/2020 10/12/2020	HAZARD HAZARD
PIKE	8980712 8980775	MI-6 RN-2	APEX ENERGY INC BEECH CREEK COAL COMPANY, LLC	Issued Issued	10/23/2020 10/27/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System Permits Issue or Denied

October 2020

11/18/2020

Page 2 of 2

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
PIKE	8980839	NW-1	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	10/14/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8980943	MI-3	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	10/08/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8980980	MI-6	CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC	Issued	10/21/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8984498	RN-4	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	10/15/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8984614	MI-4	MC MINING LLC	Issued	10/27/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8984637	MI-1	WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO	Issued	10/28/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8987128	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	10/21/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8988159	RN-2	APEX ENERGY INC	Issued	10/12/2020	PIKEVILLE
	8988201	SU-1	CLINTWOOD JOD, LLC	Issued	10/19/2020	PIKEVILLE
WHITLEY	9180501	NW-1	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	10/06/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	9185170	RN-7	SOUTHFORK COAL CO	Issued	10/27/2020	MIDDLESBORO